

Notification

on

The Investment of ACLEDA Financial Trust in ACLEDA Institute of Business

As the first listed commercial bank in Cambodia, **ACLEDA Bank Plc.** ("ACLEDA Bank") wishes to notify all stakeholders that the Ministry of Commerce ("MOC") approved and registered the investment of ACLEDA Financial Trust ("AFT") in ACLEDA Institute of Business ("AIB") to take up **6,047,046** shares equal to **23.3910%** of total post new shares issued in AIB which is a subsidiary of ACLEDA Bank.

As mentioned above, please kindly be informed.

Phnom Penh, 05 December 2022

ACLEDA Bank Plc.

